
 
Route 101  
Temporarily Suspended Services 
 
Transit Stops 

• Range Road & Normandy Road (SB) 
• Range Road & Rhine Way (SB) 

All services along Range Road between Two Mile and 
University are suspended during construction.  

 

 

 

 

Order Stop Name First Bus Last Bus 
1 City Hall 7:00 AM 9:00 PM 
2 2nd Avenue & Front Street 7:00 AM 9:00 PM 
3 2nd Avenue & Keish Street 7:00 AM 9:00 PM 
4 2nd Avenue & Shipyards Park (NB) 7:02 AM 9:02 PM 
5 Quartz Road & Chilkoot Way (NB) 7:02 AM 9:02 PM 
6 Quartz Road & Chilkoot Centre (NB) 7:04 AM 9:04 PM 
7 Quartz Road & Industrial Road 7:04 AM 9:04 PM 
8 Quartz Road & Industrial Road (NB) 7:04 AM 9:04 PM 
9 Copper Road 7:04 AM 9:04 PM 

10 Copper Road & Tlingit Street (NB) 7:06 AM 9:06 PM 
11 Range Road & Mountain View Drive (SB) 7:06 AM 9:06 PM 
12 University Drive & Range Road 7:06 AM 9:06 PM 
13 Yukon University 7:10 AM 9:10 PM 
16 Whitehorse Public Safety Building (SB) 7:12 AM 9:12 PM 
17 Whitehorse Operations Building (SB) 7:12 AM 9:12 PM 
18 Burns Road & Wasson Place 7:16 AM 9:16 PM 
19 Burns Road & Roundel Road 7:16 AM 9:16 PM 
20 Sunset Drive North & Summit Road 7:16 AM 9:16 PM 
21 Sunset Drive North 7:16 AM 9:16 PM 
22 Sunset Drive North & Park Lane 7:17 AM 9:17 PM 
23 Park Lane & Hillcrest Drive 7:17 AM 9:17 PM 
24 Hillcrest Drive & Dalton Trail 7:17 AM 9:17 PM 
25 Hillcrest Drive & Burns Road 7:19 AM 9:19 PM 
26 Whitehorse International Airport 7:25 AM 9:25 PM 
27 Hamilton Blvd & Canada Games Centre 7:33 AM 9:33 PM 
28 McIntyre Drive & Johnston Road 7:33 AM 9:33 PM 
29 McIntyre Drive & McClimon Crescent 7:36 AM 9:36 PM 
30 McIntyre Drive & McCrimmon Crescent 7:36 AM 9:36 PM 
31 McIntyre Drive & McCandless Crescent 7:36 AM 9:36 PM 
32 Hamilton Blvd & McIntyre Drive 7:37 AM 9:37 PM 
33 Hamilton Blvd & Valley View Walkway 7:39 AM 9:39 PM 
34 Yukon Inn Plaza 7:43 AM 9:43 PM 
35 4th Avenue & Cook Street 7:43 AM 9:43 PM 
36 4th Avenue & Strickland Street 7:43 AM 9:43 PM 
37 RCMP Headquarters 7:46 AM 9:46 PM 
38 4th Avenue & Hanson Street 7:46 AM 9:46 PM 
39 4th Avenue & Lowe Street 7:46 AM 9:46 PM 
40 S.S. Klondike National Historic Site 7:47 AM 9:47 PM 
41 Yukon Legislative Building 7:49 AM 9:49 PM 
42 Yukon Visitor Information Centre 7:49 AM 9:49 PM 
43 City Hall 7:51 AM 9:51 PM 

 

  




